

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1114 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3077 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1114 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.
Through Its Manager Legal
Mr. Priyank Shah ...Appellant/Applicant
VERSUS
Smt. Salomi @ Saloni Rajesh Kamble And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Sachin Phatak for the Appellant-Insurance Company.
Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale i/b Pritesh Bohade for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company, time to file vakalatnama is extended by further period of four weeks from today.
2. In the mean time, copy of the Appeal compilation and pending Application, if any, be served upon learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]